

**COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT**  
**Riverwalk Project - 14th Street Plaza**  
**RFB No. 15-0006**

*October 24, 2014*

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Earth-Scapes (Phenix City, AL)		Thayer-Bray (Columbus, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)	
		Unit	Exit	Unit	Exit	Unit	Exit
Provide traffic control, ls	ls	22,000.00	22,000.00	27,510.00	27,510.00	22,766.00	22,766.00
Provide temporary grassing, ac	0.58	3,000.00	1,740.00	1,785.00	1,035.30	947.00	549.26
Provide mulch, tn	29	200.00	5,800.00	120.75	3,501.75	389.00	11,281.00
Install construction exit, ea	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	918.75	918.75	1,058.00	1,058.00
Construct/remove inlet sediment traps, ea	17	200.00	3,400.00	236.25	4,016.25	211.00	3,587.00
Maintenance of temporary silt fence, lf	1460	0.50	730.00	1.84	2,686.40	1.00	1,460.00
Maintenance of construction exit, ea	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	525.00	525.00	325.00	325.00
Maintenance of inlet sediment trap, ea	17	100.00	1,700.00	52.50	892.50	34.00	578.00
Water quality monitoring/sampling, ea	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	367.50	367.50	112.00	112.00
Water quality inspections, mo	9	600.00	5,400.00	630.00	5,670.00	446.00	4,014.00
Fee for GA NPDES permit, allowance	allow	91.20	91.20	91.20	91.20	91.20	91.20
Install temporary silt fence, lf	1460	4.25	6,205.00	3.05	4,453.00	4.00	5,840.00
Provide permanent grassing, ac	0.15	4,000.00	600.00	2,730.00	409.50	889.00	133.35
Provide agricultural lime, tn	1.49	100.00	149.00	102.38	152.55	389.00	579.61
Provide fertilizer mixed grade, tn	0.25	1,000.00	250.00	1,102.50	275.63	1,102.00	275.50
Provide fertilizer nitrogen content, lb	16.5	10.00	165.00	14.18	233.97	11.00	181.50
Install tree protection barrier, lf	40	3.00	120.00	3.05	122.00	1.50	60.00
Install erosion control matting, sy	123	5.00	615.00	4.73	581.79	2.00	246.00
Provide grassing complete, ls	ls	195,000.00	195,000.00	202,217.50	202,217.50	325,000.00	325,000.00
Undercut unsuitable soils & replace with suitable, cy	100	30.00	3,000.00	39.90	3,990.00	38.00	3,800.00
Placement of 8" graded agg base material, sy	2401	15.85	38,055.85	9.32	22,377.32	11.00	26,411.00
Placement of 4" graded agg base material, sy	124	8.50	1,054.00	5.25	651.00	8.50	1,054.00

## COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT

### Riverwalk Project - 14th Street Plaza

RFB No. 15-0006

October 24, 2014

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Earth-Scapes (Phenix City, AL)		Thayer-Bray (Columbus, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)	
		Unit	Exit	Unit	Exit	Unit	Exit
Placement of agg surface course, tn	40	50.00	2,000.00	23.10	924.00	16.00	640.00
Place recycled asphalt concrete, 12.5 mm, tn	302	105.00	31,710.00	101.30	30,592.60	98.00	29,596.00
Place recycled asphalt concrete, 19.0 mm, tn	385	105.00	40,425.00	94.25	36,286.25	92.00	35,420.00
Provide bituminous tack coat, fl	216	4.50	972.00	6.77	1,462.32	7.00	1,512.00
Mill asphalt concrete pavement, sy	270	50.00	13,500.00	21.00	5,670.00	26.00	7,020.00
Install straight granite curb, lf	915	22.00	20,130.00	36.23	33,150.45	45.00	41,175.00
Install circular granite curb, lf	460	28.00	12,880.00	41.48	19,080.80	56.00	25,760.00
Install 15" storm drain pipe, lf	458	50.00	22,900.00	47.23	21,631.34	34.00	15,572.00
Construct drop inlets, ea	7	2,500.00	17,500.00	2,388.75	16,721.25	2,246.00	15,722.00
Adjust storm/san. manhole to graded, ea	8	1,500.00	12,000.00	525.00	4,200.00	1,386.00	11,088.00
Place foundation backfill, cy	58	50.00	2,900.00	59.64	3,459.12	42.00	2,436.00
Construct sewer manhole, ea	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	9,031.00	9,031.00
Install sanitary sewer pipe, lf	166	50.00	8,300.00	69.26	11,497.16	144.00	23,904.00
Install pipe plugs, ea	4	1,500.00	6,000.00	236.25	945.00	421.00	1,684.00
Provide flowable fill, cy	13	500.00	6,500.00	260.89	3,391.57	187.00	2,431.00
Construct 5" thick concrete sidewalk, sy	217	55.00	11,935.00	90.14	19,560.38	48.00	10,416.00
Construct 8" thick concrete sidewalk, sy	253	60.00	15,180.00	263.55	66,678.15	53.00	13,409.00
Construct concrete driveway, sy	144	60.00	8,640.00	69.55	10,015.20	64.00	9,216.00
Install brick sidewalk pavers, sy	702	80.00	56,160.00	237.18	166,500.36	305.00	214,110.00
Install waste receptacles, ea	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,719.50	2,719.50	2,578.00	2,578.00
Install metal benches, ea	4	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,568.30	10,273.20	2,336.00	9,344.00
Install metal bicycle rack, ea	12	400.00	4,800.00	1,292.55	15,510.60	1,354.00	16,248.00

## COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT

### Riverwalk Project - 14th Street Plaza

RFB No. 15-0006

October 24, 2014

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Earth-Scapes (Phenix City, AL)		Thayer-Bray (Columbus, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)	
		Unit	Exit	Unit	Exit	Unit	Exit
Install chain link fencing, lf	298	40.00	11,920.00	40.43	12,048.14	34.00	10,132.00
Plant 'zoysia japonica mayer' grass sod, sf	5292	0.55	2,910.60	0.64	3,386.88	0.75	3,969.00
Plant 'day lily mix', ea	300	11.00	3,300.00	6.65	1,995.00	7.50	2,250.00
Plant 'Natchez', ea	8	300.00	2,400.00	300.30	2,402.40	319.00	2,552.00
Plant 'Big Blue Liriope', ea	2290	7.00	16,030.00	6.04	13,831.60	6.50	14,885.00
Plant 'Silvery Sunroof Liriope', ea	1910	8.00	15,280.00	6.04	11,536.40	6.50	12,415.00
Plant 'Lacebark Elm', ea	8	800.00	6,400.00	485.10	3,880.80	515.00	4,120.00
Install mulch for landscaping, sy	535	3.00	1,605.00	6.67	3,568.45	7.50	4,012.50
Install irrigation system, ls	ls	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,001.14	15,001.14	15,908.00	15,908.00
Install underdrain pipes, lf	200	25.00	5,000.00	23.10	4,620.00	17.00	3,400.00
Install concrete thrust blocks, cy	12	300.00	3,600.00	320.83	3,849.96	232.00	2,784.00
Provide flowable fill, cy	3	500.00	1,500.00	262.50	787.50	362.00	1,086.00
Install 6" water main, lf	6	100.00	600.00	37.49	224.94	107.00	642.00
Install 8" water main, lf	120	55.00	6,600.00	91.51	10,981.20	33.00	3,960.00
Install 12" water main, lf	440	65.00	28,600.00	62.84	27,649.60	50.00	22,000.00
Cut & cap existing water main, ea	3	1,500.00	4,500.00	4,851.00	14,553.00	743.00	2,229.00
Remove existing water main, lf	520	20.00	10,400.00	23.71	12,329.20	17.00	8,840.00
Install 6" gate valve, ea	1	750.00	750.00	771.75	771.75	1,628.00	1,628.00
Install 8" gate valve, ea	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,307.50	3,307.50	2,155.00	2,155.00
Install 12" gate valve, ea	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,512.50	5,512.50	2,835.00	2,835.00
Install tapping sleeve & valve assembly, ea	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,717.50	7,717.50	8,162.00	8,162.00
Install fire hydrant assembly, ea	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,410.00	4,410.00	4,298.00	4,298.00

**COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT**  
**Riverwalk Project - 14th Street Plaza**  
**RFB No. 15-0006**

*October 24, 2014*

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Earth-Scapes (Phenix City, AL)		Thayer-Bray (Columbus, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)	
		Unit	Exit	Unit	Exit	Unit	Exit
Concrete thrust collar 8", ea	1	500.00	500.00	1,653.75	1,653.75	1,518.00	1,518.00
Install 8" line stop on existing water line, ea	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	7,497.00	7,497.00	9,465.00	9,465.00
Remove/replace unsuitable trench material, cy	200	30.00	6,000.00	27.30	5,460.00	55.00	11,000.00
Remove existing meter & backflow preventer, ea	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	4,961.25	4,961.25	3,210.00	3,210.00
Remove existing fire hydrant assembly, ea	1	500.00	500.00	1,212.75	1,212.75	1,479.00	1,479.00
Provide all thermoplastic pavement markings, ls	ls	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,904.55	4,904.55	4,523.00	4,523.00
Remove/reset existing special guide sign, ls	ls	4,200.00	4,200.00	14,610.75	14,610.75	13,598.00	13,598.00
Provide/install complete signage package, ls	ls	28,600.00	28,600.00	32,483.85	32,483.85	15,587.00	15,587.00
Install all electrical system, ls	ls	98,500.00	98,500.00	77,644.35	77,644.35	87,902.00	87,902.00
Install Front Avenue access, allowance	allow	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>		<b>1,024,202.65</b>		<b>1,181,941.86</b>		<b>1,290,258.92</b>	